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Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
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PC. 717-731-1985 Main Fax

ATTORNEYS AT LAW www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com
717-612-6052 Direct
717-731-1985 Direct Fax
File #: 192632

April 22, 2022

VIA EMAIL (CARWRIGHT@PA.GOV)

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  PA Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Docket Nos. R-2021-3030218, et al.

Dear Counsel:

Attached, are the Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents Propounded by UGI
Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division, Set I, on the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (“I&E”) for
the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DR/dmc

Attachments

cc. Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter & Certificate of Service only)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(Docket Nos. R-2021-3030218, et al.)
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following

persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 8§ 1.54
(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire John W. Sweet, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Lauren N. Berman, Esquire
Commonwealth Keystone Building Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
400 North Street, 2" Floor West Ria M. Pereira, Esquire
Harrisburg, PA 17120 Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
E-mail: carwright@pa.gov 118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire E-mail: pulp@palegalaid.net
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire CAUSE-PA
Laura J. Antinucci, Esquire
Mackenzie C. Battle, Esquire Karen O. Moury, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
555 Walnut Street, 5™ Floor 213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Harrisburg, PA 17101
E-mail: DLawrence@paoca.org E-mail: kmoury@eckertseamans.com
E-mail: CAppleby@paoca.org NRG Energy, Inc.
E-mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org
E-mail: MBattle@paoca.org Paula Mercuri

3 Villa Drive
Steven C. Gray, Esquire Moosic, PA 18507
Commonwealth of PA E-mail: gwilliams22@gmail.com
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor Elisabeth Lynch
Harrisburg, PA 17101 210 Poplar Lane
E-mail: sgray@pa.gov Mill Hall, PA 17751

E-mail; fenriversl@yahoo.com

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire

1460 Wyoming Avenue Francis J. Riviello
Forty Fort, PA 18704 609 Moosic Road
E-mail: jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com Old Forge, PA 18518

Commission on Economic Opportunity E-mail: mjriviello@icloud.com
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Paul Forlenza

128 Saddle Ridge Drive
Dallas, PA 19612

E-mail: prf2324@comcast.net

Joseph Sohn

1409 Girard Avenue
Wyomissing, PA 19610
E-mail: gzeppel@comcast.net

Annette Miraglia

349 Rutter Ave
Kingston, PA 18704
a.miraglia@hotmail.com

Sam Galdieri
1162 Division Street
Scranton, PA 18504-2573

Date: April 21, 2022
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VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Devin T. Ryan
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